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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that I have today served a true copy of the foregoing document,  ACORN 
Interrogatories, Set I, upon the parties of record in this proceeding listed below, in accordance 
with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party). 
 
 
Via Electronic Mail and First Class Mail 
 
Romulo L. Diaz, Jr., Esquire 
Anthony E. Gay, Esquire 
PECO Energy Company 
2301 Market Street, S23-1 
P.O. Box 8699 
Philadelphia, PA   19103 
anthony.gay@exeloncorp.com 
romulo.diaz@exeloncorp.com 
 

Scott Perry, Esquire 
Aspassia Staevska, Esquire 
George Jugovic, Esquire 
PA Dept. of Environmental Protection 
Rachel Carson State Office Bldg, 16th Floor 
400 Market Street 
Harrisburg, PA   17105 
scperry@state.pa.us 
astaevska@state.pa.us 
gjugovic@state.pa.us 
 
 

Jennedy S. Johnson, Esquire 
Tanya J. McCloskey, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA   17101-1923 
jjohnson@paoca.org 
tmccloskey@paoca.org 
 

Carrie B. Wright, Esquire 
Richard A. Kanaskie, Esquire 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  
Office of Trial Staff 
P.O. Box 8699 
Harrisburg, PA   17105-3265 
carwright@state.pa.us 
rkanaskie@state.pa.us  
 
 

Kenneth T. Kristl, Esquire 
Widener Enviro. & Nat. Resources Law Clinic 
4601 Concord Pike 
Wilmington, DE   19801 
ktkristl@widener.edu 
 

Daniel G. Asmus, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Suite 1102, Commerce Building 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA   17101 
dasmus@state.pa.us 
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Barry Naum, Esquire 
Charis Mincavage, Esquire 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA   17108 
bnaum@mwn.com 
cmincavage@mwn.com 

Christopher A. Lewis, Esquire 
Christopher R. Sharp, esquire 
Melanie J. Tambolas, Esquire 
Blank Rome LLP 
One Logan Square 
Philadelphia, PA   19103 
lewis@blankrome.com 
sharp@blankrome.com 
tambolas@blankrome.com 
 

 
 
 
      /s/ John C. Gerhard 
            
 
      Harry S. Geller, Esquire 

John C. Gerhard, Esquire 
Julie George, Esquire 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA   17101 
hgellerpulp@palegalaid.net 
jgerhardpulp@palegalaid.net  
jgeorgepulp@palegalaid.net 
Counsel for ACORN 

 
 
Dated: October 9, 2009 
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